OUTBOUND

WEEKDAYS

See the map for matching timepoint locations.

SATURDAYS

See the map for matching timepoint locations.

INBOUND

See the map for matching timepoint locations.

SATURDAYS

See the map for matching timepoint locations.

Route 19

UNION STATION HUB -

WEBSTER SQUARE -
CLARK UNIVERSITY via MAIN ST.

1] [id [2] [3] [4] [5] [e [1] e 2 3 6 5] [4] [e] [3] [2] (A [1 6] [3 2 1A 1 _ _

BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS Effective Date: April 26, 2025

STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS  LEAVES  ENDS STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS  LEAVES  ENDS STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS . . .

Union  City Hall Clark Webster ~ South High ~ Goddard ~ Apricot Dr. Union Station City Hall Clark Webster Square  Goddard Goddard  South High ~ Apricot& ~ Webster ~ Clark City Hall  Union Apricot &~ Webster Square Clark City Hall Union Station Worcester Reglonal Transit Authorlty

Station  Franklin St University ~ Square Memorial & & Goddard Hub Franklin St. University Plaza Memorial & Memorial & ~ School  Goddard ~ Square  University ~MainSt.  Station Goddard Plaza University Main St. Hub

Hub Plaza Coppage Dr.  Memorial Coppage Dr. Coppage Dr. Memorial  Plaza Hub Memorial ““‘“

5:30AM  5:33AM  5:37AM  5:41AM -« 5:49AM - 5:30AM 5:33AM 5:38AM 5:42AM 5:47AM 5:00AM - . 5:07AM  5:12AM  5:19AM  5:23AM 6:00AM 6:02AM 6:07AM 6:13AM  6:15AM e

6:00AM _ 6:03AM _ 6:08AM _ 6:12AM 6:16AM __ 6:25AM __« 6:30AM 6:33AM 6:38AM 6:42AM 6:47AM 5:30AM - . 5:37AM _5:42AM _ 5:49AM _ 5:53AM 7:00AM 7:02AM 7:07AM 7:13AM  7:16AM 0

6:23AM  6:26AM  6:33AM  6:38AM 6:44AM  6:53AM -« 7:30AM 7:33AM 7:38AM 7:43AM 7:48AM 6:00AM - . 6:07AM  6:12AM  6:20AM  6:25AM 8:00AM 8:02AM 8:07AM 8:15AM  8:20AM @

7:00AM _ 7:03AM__ 7:10AM__ 7:15AM -« 7:23AM - 8:00AM 8:03AM 8:10AM 8:16AM 8:21AM 6:30AM - . 6:37AM _ 6:42AM _ 6:50AM__ 6:55AM 8:30AM 8:32AM 8:37AM 8:45AM  8:50AM

7:30AM 7:33AM 7:40AM 7:45AM -« 7:54AM - 8:30AM 8:33AM 8:40AM 8:46AM 8:51AM 7:.00AM - . 7:07AM  7:13AM 7:21AM 7:26AM 9:00AM 9:02AM 9:07AM 9:116AM  9:21AM

8:00AM  8:03AM _ 8:11AM __ 8:16AM - . 8:21AM 9:30AM 9:34AM 9:42AM 9:48AM 9:53AM 7:28AM - . 7:35AM  7:42AM _ 7:52AM _ 7:58AM 10:00AM 10:03AM 10:09AM _ 10:18AM__ 10:23AM

830AM  8:34AM  8:42AM 8:49AM - . 8:55AM 10.00AM _ 10:04AM _ 10:12AM __ 10:18AM 10:23AM 7:58AM - . 8:04AM  8:11AM 8:21AM  8:27AM 10:30AM 10:33AM 10:39AM  10:49AM  10:54AM .

8:45AM _8:49AM _8:57AM _ 9:02AM - 9:10AM - 10:30AM __ 10:34AM ___ 10:42AM __ 10:48AM 10:53AM . . 8:30AM___ 8:33AM _ 8:40AM__8:50AM _ 8:56AM 11:00AM 11:03AM 11:09AM 11:19AM _ 11:24AM Serving:

9:00AM  9:04AM  9:12AM  9:17AM -+ . 9:23AM 11:30AM  11:34AM 11:42AM  11:48AM 11:53AM . . 9:.01AM___ 9:04AM _ 9:10AM__9:20AM _ 9:26AM 12:00PM 12:03PM 12:10PM  12:22PM  12:28PM ildi

0:30AM  9:34AM  9:41AM  9:46AM . 9:51AM 12:00PM  12:04PM_ 12:13PM__ 12:19PM _ 12:25PM 9:15AM - . 9:20AM _ 9:26AM _ 9:36AM__9: 12:30PM 12:33PM 12:40PM  12:52PM  12:58PM Federal Building / U.S. Courthouse

9:45AM  9:49AM  9:56AM 10:01AM - 10:09AM -« 12:30PM  12:34PM  12:44PM  12:50PM 12:56PM . . 9:30AM  9:33AM  9:39AM  9:49AM  9:55AM 1:00PM 1:03PM 1:10PM 1:22PM 1:28PM YMCA Central Branch

10:00AM_10:04AM_10:11AM _10:16AM - . 10:21AM 1:30PM 1:34PM 1:44PM 1:50PM 1:56PM . < 10:00AM__ 10:03AM_10:09AM 10:19AM_10:25AM 2:00PM 2:03PM 2:10PM 2:22PM__ 2:28PM Clark University

10:30AM 10:34AM_10:42AM 10:47AM - . 10:52AM 2:00PM 2:04PM 2:14PM 2:20PM 2:26PM M 10:15AM__- . 10:20AM_10:26AM_10:36AM_10:42AM | 2:30PM 2:33PM 2:40PM 2:52PM 2:58PM

10:45AM _10:49AM 10:57AM _11:02AM __ » 11:10AM - 2:30PM 2:34PM 2:44PM 2:50PM 2:56PM . + 10:30AM__ 10:33AM_10:39AM_10:49AM_10:55AM 3:00PM 3:03PM 3:10PM 3:22PM __ 3:28PM Webster Square

11:00AM 11:04AM 11:12AM_11:17AM__+ . 11:23AM 3:30PM 3:34PM 3:44 PM 3:50PM 3:56PM . < 11.00AM__11:03AM _11:10AM_11:21AM _11:27AM 4:00PM 4:03PM 4:10PM 4:20PM  4:25PM Webster Square Plaza

11:30AM _11:34AM_11:42AM 11:48AM -« . 11:54AM 4:00PM 4:04PM 4:14PM 4:20PM 4:26PM___ [{11:15AM - . 11:20AM_11:27AM_11:38AM__11:44AM | 4:30PM 4:33PM 4:39PM 4:48PM __ 4:53PM

11:45AM 11:49AM  11:57AM 12:03PM _ + 1211PM - 4:30PM 4:34PM 4:43PM  4:49PM 4:55PM . « 11:30AM __ 11:33AM 11:40AM 11:51AM 11:57 AM 5:00PM 5:03PM 5:09PM 5:18PM  5:23PM Gates Lane School

12:00PM 12:04PM 12:13PM 12:19PM - . 12:25PM 5:30PM 5:34PM 5:42PM 5:48PM 5:54PM . «  12:00PM__12:03PM_12:10PM_12:21PM _12:27PM 6:00PM 6:03PM 6:09PM 6:18PM___ 6:23PM Sullivan Middle School

12:30PM 12:34PM 12:43PM 12:49PM - . 12:55PM 6:00PM 6:04PM 6:12PM 6:18PM 6:24PM  H12:15PM___- . 12:20PM_12:27PM_12:38PM_12:44PM | 6:30PM 6:33PM 6:39PM 6:48PM  6:53PM

12:45PM 12:49PM 12:58PM  1:04PM - 1:12PM - 6:30PM 6:34PM 6:42PM 6:48PM 6:54PM . ~ 12:30PM__12:33PM_12:40PM_12:51PM 12:57PM 7:00PM 7:03PM 7:09PM 7:18PM___ 7:23PM

1:00PM  1:04PM 1:13PM 1:19PM -« . 1:25PM 7:30PM 7:33PM 7:41PM 7:46PM 7:51PM . . 1:00PM___1:03PM__1:10PM__1:21PM__1:27PM 8:00PM 8:02PM 8:06PM 8:13PM___ 8:18PM

1:30PM__1:34PM__ 1:43PM__ 1:49PM - . 1:55PM 8:00PM 8:03PM 8:11PM 8:16PM H 1:16PM___- . 1:21PM__1:28PM__1:39PM__1:45PM | 5 8:25PM 3:29PM 8:36PM__8:40PM ,

1:50PM  1:54PM  2:03PM 2:09PM - 217PM 8:30 PM 8:33PM 8:41PM 8:45PM . . 1:30PM  1:33PM 1:40PM 1:51PM _ 1:57PM o 8:55PM 8:59PM 9:06PM _ 9:10PM UREETEL

2:05PM 2:09PM 2:18PM 2:24PM . 2:30PM 9:15PM 9:18PM 9:25PM 9:29PM . . 1:59PM __ 2:04PM__2:13PM__2:24PM _ 2:30PM_ o 9:40PM 9:44PM 9:50PM  9:54PM English: If this information is needed in another language, please visit

2:32PM 2:36PM 2:46PM 2:53PM -+ 3:03PM - 9:45PM 9:48PM 9:54PM 9:58PM H 2:21PM__- . 2:28PM__2:37PM__2:48PM_ 2:54 PM | . 10:05PM 10:09PM____10:15PM___10:19PM URCTREMEEIER 1] QD (D (EEg D WD (it

ok Shh S SIS e ot oo L P —

15 : : : . : o 10:20PM 10:23PM 10:29PM 10:33PM : : . : : : : ’ '

3:30PM_ 3:34PM_ 3:44PM_ 3:51PM - . 3:58PM | _3:35PM___ - . 3:41PM__3:49PM__4:00PM__4:06PM THESE TRIPS DO NOT INTERLINE Sparich: S necesia esta informacion e ofro idioma, por favor viste

4:05PM_ 4:09PM 4:19PM  4:26PM -+ . 4:33PM 1 3:50PM - . 3:56PM__ 4:04PM__ 4:15PM__ 4:21PM | _ erta.com y utilice Google Translate.

4:25PM 4:29PM 4:39PM 4:46PM 4:54PM SUNDAYS : "~ 405PM__ 4:08PM_4:15PM_ 4:25PM__4:31PM SUNDAYS French: i vous desire ces renselgnements cans une autre ange, price de

4:50PM 4:54PM_ 5:04PM_ 5:10PM -« 5:18PM - . . 4:40PM__ 4:43PM_ 4:50PM_ 5:00PM_ 5:06PM vous server de Google Translate qui se trouve a I'adresse suivante: therta.com.

5:15PM _ 5:19PM  5:29PM  5:35PM . . 5:41PM m 1C 2 3 6 5:25PM 5:31 PM . 5:38PM__ 5:45PM  5:54PM _ 6:00PM @ 3 2 1A 1 {;ol:tsh:Jeél_ilt(ainfoimlacjeéjestlpo_lt_rzeb?atwfinrlly[pjezyku,proszeodwiedzié

5:35PM  5:39PM  5:40PM 5:55PM - . 6:01PM . . 5:50PM  5:53PM 6:00PM 6:09PM 6:15PM erta.com i korzysta¢ z Google Translate funkdji.

6:05PM 6:09PM 6:17PM 6:22PM -+ . 6:28PM BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS . . 6:05PM___ 6:08PM__ 6:14PM__ 6:23PM__ 6:29PM BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS Vietnamese: N&u théng tin nay 14 can thiét trong mot ngén ng@ khéc, vui long

—6:35PM6:39PM6:47PM 6:52PNM N 658PM STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES 5 : 635PWM__6:38PN_6:44PNT__6:53PM_6:50PM STARTS LEAVES LEAVES LEAVES ENDS truy cap www.therta.com va st dung cAc tinh néng ctia Google Translate.

7:05PM _7:08PM 7:16PM 7:21PM 7:29PM . Union Station City Hall Clark Webster Square  Apricot & . . 7:10PM_ 7:12PM_ 7:17PM_ 7:26PM__ 7:32PM Apricot&  Webster Square Clark CityHall - Union Station Chinese (Traditional): MR ILEBFENS—HEES, #HM therta.comiifEf

7:35PM 7:38PM 7:46PM 7:50PM - . 7:55PM Hub Franklin St. University Plaza Goddard 7:40PM - . 7:46PM 7:51PM 7:59PM 8:05PM Goddard Plaza University Main St. Hub ARBRIAE

8:09PM  8:12PM  8:19PM  8:23PM hd 8:31PM hd Memorial 1 ° ° 8:05PM 8:07PM _ 8:12PM _ 8:20PM  8:26PM Memorial Swahili: Kama unahitaji habari hii katika nyingine lugha, unaweza kubonyeza

9:10PM 9:13PM 9:18PM 9:22PM - 9:30PM - 10:30AM  10:34 AM 10:42AM  10:48 AM 10:53 AM 8:35PM - 0 8:41PM 8:45PM 8:52PM 8:58PM 11:00AM 11:03AM 11:09AM  11:19AM 11:24AM TEREN PEREEEE ST UEmsE (e Jh

10:10PM 10:13PM 10:18PM _10:22PM ° 10:30PM * 11:30 AM 11:34 AM 11:42 AM 11:48 AM 11:53 AM 9:35PM * ° 9:41PM  9:45PM  9:52PM  9:58PM 12:00PM 12:03PM 12:10PM 12:22PM 12:28PM Note: French, Spanish, Polish and Portuguese translations were created by
12:30PM  12:34PM 12:44PM  1250PM  12:56PM  [10:35PM - - 10:40PM 10:44PM 10:50PM 10:56PM|  1:00PM  1:03PM _ 1:A0PM  1:22PM  1:28PM R e e e S e e e
1:30 PM 1:34 PM 1:44 PM 1:50 PM 1:56 PM 2:00PM 2:03PM 2:10PM 2:22PM 2:28PM Ig:;ter;:ﬁslilr(:%#;%nlrggtj)?alegrorglr:_i_r;atrr‘\sel':etzetrfirr\sblﬁtsiosr::sﬁer:j%vlvee\greirngnmgewnhin
pary tun rany ien mn | e meoovormeRme— e I R
4:30 PM 434 PM 4:43PM 4:49 PM 4:55 PM 5:00PM 5:03PM 5:00PM 5:18PM 5:23PM . .
530PM  5:34PM  5:42PM  5:48 PM 5:54 PM 6:00PM  6:03PM 6:090PM  6:18PM  6:23PM For Transit Information Call

On Weekdays and Saturdays most Route 19 Inbound
buses continue as Route 23 Outbound buses from the

WRTA Hub.

508'791 '9782 or visit
therta.com

On Sundays all Route 19 Inbound buses continue as
Route 23 outbound buses from the WRTA Hub.

&




Welcome aboard the WRTA!

This route timetable shows the times of departure at major
stops along the route and contains route maps and other
important information. Additional information be can obtained
by calling the WRTA Information Line
at (508) 791-WRTA (9782),
or visit our website at www.TheRTA.com.

WRTA FARE INFORMATION
Effective July 1, 2017
Full Cash Fare (Adultsage 14 and up)................. $1.75
Senior/Disabled Cash Fare .......................... $0.85
Children 5-13 years of age accompanied by an adult . . . .. $0.85
Children 9 years of age not accompanied by an adult**. . . .$1.75

Children under 5 accompanied by an adult. . ........... FREE
One Day 8 Ride Pass (Adults age 14 & up) ............. $4.50
Senior/Disabled*/Child One Day 8 Ride Pass............ $2.25
31DayPass. ... $57.00
Senior/Disabled*31 Day Pass ....................... $28.50

*Valid ID Required for Senior/Disabled Fare

Please have exact fare ready when boarding the bus.
The farebox does not accept pennies or half dollars.

Route schedules and the purchase of passes are available at the

Customer Service Center at 60 Foster Street, Worcester.
\_ J

ACCESSIBILITY:

All WRTA buses are wheelchair accessible and feature bicycle
racks for two bicycles. For TTY service call Massachusetts
Relay TTY (800) 439-2370. For information, accommodations
and or to provide feedback call 508-791-9782 option 2.

PROPER IDENTIFICATION:
One of the following valid identification cards must be shown to
the driver each time you board:

SENIOR......... e WRTA Senior I.D. card

DISABLED........... Statewide Access Pass / WRTA ADA Photo
I.D. MCB ID and PCA-ride free

MEDICARE...........cccooeeerreecnne Medicare card with Photo I.D.

HOLIDAY SERVICE:

Saturday Service is provided on Martin Luther King, Jr. Day,
Presidents’ Day, Patriots’ Day, Columbus Day, and the day after
Thanksgiving.

Weekday Service is provided on Veterans’ Day.

NO SERVICE ON:
New Years Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day;,
Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day

Please...NO Smoking, Eating, Drinking or Music

**The Federal Transit Administration permits transit systems to set a
minimum age limit for children riding without a parent or guardian. The
WRTA has set this age limit at Nine (9) years old. In order to ensure
compliance with this age limit, operators may question a child seeking to
board a bus who appears, in the operator’s opinion, to be Eight (8) years
old or younger. If an operator is not satisfied with a child’s answer, the
operator may call for assistance from a WRTA supervisor and/or public
safety personnel. This policy applies to Paratransit Service as well.

Most Routes Serve:

~ WRTA Customer
Service Center/Hub

~ Union Station

Route 19 Serving:

~ City Hall

~ Federal Building/
U.S. Courthouse

~YMCA Central
Branch

~ Jacob Hiatt
Magnet School

~ Clark University

~ Webster Square

~ Webster Square
Plaza

~ Gates Lane

School
| 3

Y

Connecting Routes: | \
LY

Route 23
Route 27
Route 33
Route 825

‘O
0, 0O
P %

R(o

@
‘\.‘Airport E

Industrial
‘If\’ark

\‘\T E (7\ N
N e
" South\ (<C>'\>‘

P
2

UNION STATION HUB - Goddard Dr (Weekdays) via Main St

.y
>
-
STATION )
HUB z

(2]

-

SNOW ROUTE:
Goddard/Coppage Dr bound
trips end here when snow
route is in effect.

No service along Goddard Dr. e

e e M e e Y YT Ny S Y T =Y el Y= S
Data provided by the WRTA, CMRPC, massDOT and EOEA/MassGIS. Produced by the Central Massachu:

Webster
£
Square

et |
pE e

S—
1 (CMRPC) Date: 4/3/2025

gional Planning C

o
Feﬁ“/eral
Building/
U.S. Courthouse

YMCA
Central Branch

Jacob Hiatt
Magnet School

Clark $\®
University

2

City Hall

1 AN

1C 1
Union
Station

«
Q2 HUB

e Route 19

@ Route Number

== Connecting Route

‘ Connecting Route Number

Legend

[ ] Point of Interest

I:I See Schedule for Times

1in =0 miles

ing the

Thank You for ri



